C-Eng is a company engaged in the manufacturing industry. As of 
September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022, the Company’s 
ownership interest in C-Eng was 15%. 

Pada tahun 2019, Perusahaan melakukan Investasi dalam 
bentuk saham di C-Eng Co,Ltd Jepang, sebesar ¥33,300,000 

(tiga puluh tiga juta tiga ratus ribu Yen) atau senilai 
Rp4.223.439.000 untuk saham dan pengembangan bisnis 
Perusahaan. Tujuan investasi ini adalah diversifikasi produk dan 

pangsa pasar, khususnya produk C-pro dalam menghadapi 
tantangan global dan peluang bisnis ke depan. Pasar ASEAN, 
JEPANG dan OCEANIA adalah target perluasan dari investasi ini. 

In 2019, the Company invested in shares of C-Eng Co., Ltd. 
Japan, amounting to ¥ 33,300,000 (thirty-three million three   

hundred thousand Yen) or a total of Rp 4,223,439,000 for shares 
and business development of the Company. The purpose of this 
investment is diversification of products and markets, especially 

for C- pro products in facing global challenges and business 
opportunities going forward.